COUNTY TEA - FIELD	<u>Langlie-Matti</u>	X STA	TE NM	
OPR CARTER FOUNDATION PRO	OD. CO.		MA	Р .
WI-16 Blinebry				
Sec. 34, T-23-S, R-3	7-E		CO-0	RD
1340° FNL, 1340° FEL	of Sec.		MN 21696	
Spd 6-16-67		CLASS	E	L
Cmp 7-7-67	FORMATION	DATUM	FORMATION	DATUM
SG & SX - TUBING				
7 5/8" 335"				
4 1/2" 3638"				
LOGS EL GR RA IND HC A				
	TD 3638'			

Penrose Perfs 3393-3555 - WATER INJECTION WELL

Distribution limited and publication prohibited by subscribers' agreement.
Reproduction rights reserved by Williams & Lee Scouting Service, Inc.

CONT. Leatherwood Drlg. Co. PROP DEPTH 37001 TYPE RT

NATE

F.R. 6-8-67; WATER INJECTION WELL PD 3700' - Penrose (Orig. Aband. Loc. 5-1-67) Contr. - Leatherwood Drlg. 2716'. 6-19-67 6-26-67 Coring @ 3665' Cored 3381-3431', rec 50', no desc. Cored 3431-82', rec 51', no desc. Cored 3482-3534', rec 52', no desc. 7-5-67 TD 3638', WO Injection Cored 3534-84', rec 50', no desc. Perf 3393-3555' W/108 shots (Overall) Acid (3393-3555°) 7500 gals. 7-17-67 TD 3638', COMPLETE.

Y LEA	<i>\</i>	FIEL	Lo Lan	glie-Matt	ix sra		
CARTE	FOUND	ATION	PROD.	co.		-	P
WI-16	Blin	ebry					
Sec. 3	34, T-2	3-S, I	R-37-E			co-oi	RD
1340°	FNL, 1	340° I	FEL of	Sec.		MN 21696	
					CLASS	E	L
Cmp 5-	1-67			FORMATION	DATUM	FORMATION	DATUM
SX - TUBI	NG						
			-				
					 		-
EL GR	RA IND	HC A					
	CARTER W1-16 Sec. 3 1340° Cmp 5- sx. TUBI	CARTER FOUND WI-16 Blin Sec. 34, T-2 1340° FNL, 1 Cmp 5-1-67 sx. TUBING	CARTER FOUNDATION WI-16 Blinebry Sec. 34, T-23-S, I 1340° FNL, 1340° I Cmp 5-1-67 sx. TUBING	CARTER FOUNDATION PROD. WI-16 Blinebry Sec. 34, T-23-S, R-37-E 1340' FNL, 1340' FEL of Cmp 5-1-67 sx. TUBING	CARTER FOUNDATION PROD. CO. WI-16 Blinebry Sec. 34, T-23-S, R-37-E 1340° FNL, 1340° FEL of Sec. Cmp 5-1-67 FORMATION SXTUBING	CARTER FOUNDATION PROD. CO. WI-16 Blinebry Sec. 34, T-23-S, R-37-E 1340' FNL, 1340' FEL of Sec. CLASS Cmp 5-1-67 FORMATION DATUM SX-TUBING EL GR RA IND HC A	CARTER FOUNDATION PROD. CO. WI-16 Blinebry Sec. 34, T-23-S, R-37-E CO-OR 1340° FNL, 1340° FEL of Sec. CLASS E Cmp 5-1-67 FORMATION DATUM FORMATION SX - TUBING EL GR RA IND HC A

ABANDON LOCATION

	Distribution limited and publication prohibited by subscribers' Reproduction rights reserved by Williams & Lee Scouting Ser	agreement. vice, Inc.		
CONT.	PROP DEPTH	3700°	TYPE	

F.R. 12-23-65; WATER INJECTION WELL PD 3700' - Penrose COMPLETION REPORTED ABANDON LOCATION



UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

P. 0. Box 1157 - Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

August 9, 1966

Carter Foundation Production Company P. C. Box 900 Kermit, Texas

Attention: Mr. Roy E. Carter

Gentlemen:

Your Application for Permit to Drill well No. 16 Bline by in the SW NE NE SW. T. 23 S., R. 37 E., Lea County, New Mexico, lease Las Cruces Ochlis, was approved January 25, 1966.

Since drilling operations were not commenced within 90 days after approval, the Permit to Drill is hereby cancelled.

If you should desire to drill a well at this location at some future date, an Application for Permit to Drill may be resubmitted at that time.

Sincerely yours,

Arthur R. Brown District Engineer

cc: NMOCC

to a lateral processing and the



•

SUBMIT IN TRIPL' " 'TE*

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.

(Other instruction reverse side)

5 LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERVAT NO

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

	GEOLOG	ICAL SURVEY			LC COMIL	8
APPLICATION	FOR PERMIT TO	O. DRILLA DEEP	EN, OR PLUG E	BACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTE	E OR TRIBE NAME
1a. TYPE OF WORK	Jan 25	117 117 00				
	LL 🖫	DEEPEN	PLUG BA	CK 🗌	7. UNIT AGREEMENT N	AME
b. TYPE OF WELL	()			_	***	
OIL GA	S OTHER		INGLE MULTIF	LE	8. FARM OR LEASE NA	ME
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	OTHER		- 46		Linebry	
A	e e comunidada de la comu	A Street of Street			9. WELL NO.	
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR	tion reduction	"Out said.			16	
	was a section of the section of the				10. FIELD AND POOL,	OR WILDCAT
A TOCHMICH ON WHITE (De	port location clearly and i	n accordance with any	State requirements.*)		. I man all de la constitución d	
At surface	feet from Action	The sing and	? Table Trans - Mad	it Line	11. SEC., T., R., M., OR	BLK.
of setion 34	, 1-23-0, 16-37-	i, Lee County,	ew Coxico.		AND SURVEY OR A	REA
At proposed prod. zone		*			ec. 34, 7-2	3-0. 0-37-0
i 3	and			_	12. COUNTY OR PARISE	7 1 12 cm m
14. DISTANCE IN MILES A	ND DIRECTION FROM NEAR		; E *			1 15. STATE
13 lles lo	rthuest of Jal,	lav azio.		 	, cas	CHIEF CONTROL
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPO LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE L (Also to nearest drlg	INE. FT.	340 16. N	O. OF ACRES IN LEASE		OF ACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL	
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPE	SED LOCATION*	19. P	ROPOSED DEPTH	20. ROTA	RY OR CABLE TOOLS	
TO NEAREST WELL, DE OR APPLIED FOR, ON THE		917	3,700		Rotary	
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whe	ther DF, RT, GR, etc.)				22. APPROX. DATE W	ORK WILL START*
Ameri 3.2	57				Johnsey.	25th, 1966
23.	PI	ROPOSED CASING AN	D CEMENTING PROGR	AM		
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEME	INT
71%	13-5/H= (2)	21.2	325		200 sacks	
7-7/8°	5-1/2° 1	15.×	3,600	_	750 parks	
			, ,			

Propose to wrill now well for oil and the production to approximately 3,700 feet.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout

SIGNED CLU W	TITLE	Field Vanager	DATE 12-16-1965
(This space for Federal or State office use) PERMIT NO.		APPROVAL DATE	
APPROVED BYCONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	TITLE	—————————————————————————————————————	DATE

JAN 95 1966,

Instructions

General: This form is designed for submitting proposals to perform certain well operations, as indicated, on all types of lands and leases for appropriate action by either a Federal or a State agency, or both, pursuant to applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. Any necessary special instructions concerning the use of this form and the number of copies to be submitted, particularly with regard to local, area, or regional procedures and practices, either are shown below or will be issued by, or may be obtained from, the local Federal and/or State office.

Item 1: If the proposal is to redrill to the same reservoir at a different subsurface location or to a new reservoir, use this form with appropriate notations. Consult applicable State or Federal regulations concerning subsequent work proposals or reports on the well.

Item 4: If there are no applicable State requirements, locations on Federal or Indian land should be described in accordance with Federal requirements. Consult local State or Federal office for specific instructions.

Item 14: Needed only when location of well cannot readily be found by road from the land or lease description. A plat, or plats, separate or on this reverse side, showing the roads to, and the surveyed location of, the well, and any other required information, should be furnished when required by Federal or State agency offices.

Items 15 and 18: If well is to be, or has been directionally drilled, give distances for subsurface location of hole in any present or objective production zone.

Item 22: Consult applicable Federal or State regulations, or appropriate officials, concerning approval of the proposal before operations are started.

常 U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE:1963--O-711-396

NUMBER OF COPIE	SRECEIV	EO		
DIS	TRIBUTIO	N		
SANTA FE				
FILE				
U.S.G.S.				
LAND OFFICE				
	OIL	[
TRANSPORTER	GAS			
PRORATION OFFI	CE			
OPERATOR		1	_ \	

N_W MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION CL MISSION

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

FORM C-128 Revised 5/1/57

ion of Well: et from the ea Producing Fo Penro e only owner in to drill into and 29 (e) NMSA 19 nestion one is '	duction (Township 23 S ast commation Se Sand the dedicated a to produce from 35 Comp.) 'no," have the f answer is "ye 'no," list all the	outh line and acreage out m any pool interests of	Rang Rang 1340 Pool Langl clined on and to a fine of all the of Consol	Blinebry Blinebry Gently Gently Feet from the lie-Mattix the plat below? YES_ppropriate the production owners been consolidate.	Lea NO on either for him ated by community	Well No. No. line Dedicated Act 20 . ("Ouner" m self or for him dization agrees	16 reage: Acres eans the person iself and ment or other-
ion of Well: et from the ea Producing Fo Penro e only owner in to drill into and 29 (e) NMSA 19 uestion one is NO I uestion two is a Goins,	Township 23 S ast commation se Sand the dedicated a d to produce from 35 Comp.) 'no,'' have the f answer is "ye 'no," list all th	outh line and acreage out m any pool interests of	Rang 1340 Pool Lange clined on and to a pool and to a po	Blinebry Blinebry General County Feet from the state of the plat below? YES propriate the production owners been consolidated in the state of the	Lea NO on either for him ated by communit	Vell No. Dedicated Act 20 . ("Ouner" m self or for him sization agrees	16 reage: Acres eans the person iself and ment or other-
ion of Well: et from the ea Producing Fo Penro e only owner in to drill into and 29 (e) NMSA 19 uestion one is NO I uestion two is a Goins,	Township 23 S ast commation se Sand the dedicated a d to produce from 35 Comp.) 'no,'' have the f answer is "ye 'no," list all th	outh line and acreage out m any pool interests of	Rang 1340 Pool Lange clined on and to a pool and to a po	Blinebry 37 East County feet from the lie-Mattix the plat below? YES_ppropriate the production owners been consolidated in the production respective interests between the production of the lie of the production of the product	Lea north X NO on either for him ated by community	Dedicated Act 20 . ("Ouner" m self or for him	16 reage: Acres eans the person iself and ment or other-
ion of Well: et from the ea Producing Fo Penro e only owner in to drill into and 29 (e) NMSA 19 uestion one is NO I uestion two is a Goins,	Township 23 S ast commation se Sand the dedicated a d to produce from 35 Comp.) 'no,'' have the f answer is "ye 'no," list all th	line and creage out m any pool interests of	1340 Pool Langl tlined on l and to all the of Consol	feet from the fe	Lea north X NO on either for him ated by community	20 . ("Owner" m self or for him ization agrees	reage: Acres eans the person aself and ment or other-
ion of Well: et from the ea Producing Fo Penro e only owner in to drill into and 29 (e) NMSA 19 uestion one is NO I uestion two is a Goins,	23 S ast commation se Sand the dedicated ast to produce from 35 Comp.) 'no,'' have the fanswer is "ye'no," list all the	line and creage out m any pool interests of	1340 Pool Langl tlined on l and to all the of Consol	feet from the lie-Mattix the plat below? YES_ppropriate the production owners been consolidated in the production respective interests between the production of the land Description of the land Des	Lea north X NO on either for him ated by communit	20 . ("Owner" m self or for him ization agrees	Acres eans the person uself and ment or other-
Producing For Penros e only owner in to drill into and 29 (e) NMSA 19 destion one is NO . I destion two is to a Goins,	the dedicated and to produce from 35 Comp.) 'no,'' have the fanswer is "ye'no," list all the	line and creage out m any pool interests of	Pool Langl tlined on l and to a of all the of Consol	the plat below? YES_ppropriate the producti owners been consolidation respective interests between the production	NO	20 . ("Owner" m self or for him ization agrees	Acres eans the person uself and ment or other-
Producing For Penros e only owner in to drill into and 29 (e) NMSA 19 destion one is NO . I destion two is to a Goins,	the dedicated and to produce from 35 Comp.) "no," have the fanswer is "ye "no," list all the	interests of	Pool Langl tlined on l and to a of all the of Consol	the plat below? YES_ppropriate the producti owners been consolidation respective interests between the production	NO	20 . ("Owner" m self or for him ization agrees	Acres eans the person uself and ment or other-
Penros e only owner in to drill into and 29 (e) NMSA 19 testion one is NO I testion two is a Goins,	the dedicated a d to produce from 35 Comp.) 'no,' have the f answer is "ye'no," list all the	interests of	Langler tlined on and to appear of all the of Consol	the plat below? YES_ppropriate the producti owners been consolidation respective interests be	elow:	. ("Owner" m self or for him sization agrees	Acres eans the person uself and ment or other-
e only owner in to drill into and 29 (e) NMSA 19 uestion one is NO I uestion two is a Goins,	the dedicated a d to produce from 35 Comp.) 'no,'' have the f answer is "ye'no,'' list all the	interests of	tlined on l and to apost of all the of Consol	the plat below? YES_ppropriate the producti owners been consolidation respective interests be	elow:	. ("Ouner" m self or for him ization agreen	nent or other-
to drill into and 29 (e) NMSA 19. Lestion one is Lestion two is Lesting the Lesting	d to produce from 35 Comp.) 'no,'' have the f answer is "'ye 'no,'' list all th	interests of	of all the	owners been consolidation respective interests be	elow:	ization agrees	nent or other-
				E 1/2 Sec. 34,	NW 1/4 and	SW 1/4 of	SW 1/4 Sec
ew Mexico	65.0710						
	65.6710		1	35, T-23-S, R-3	37-E, Lea C	ounty, New	Mexico
	SECTIO	N B				CERTIFICAT	אסוז
	3 4	1 7			in SECTI plete to to belief. Name/ Position/ Company Date	Field Ma CARTER FO PRODUCTION	enager OUNDATION ON COMPANY
					shown or plotted f surveys supervis and corrand belief. Date Sur Dece	n the plat in S rom field note made by me or ion, and that t ect to the best ef. veyed ember 2 red Profession	ECTION B was sof actual under my the same is true of my knowledge 1965
	0 1320 1550			3 4	3 4	plete to the belight. Name/ Position Company Date De De Company Company Date De De Company Company Company Date De Company C	I hereby certify that the shown on the plat in Splotted from field note surveys made by me or supervision, and that the and correct to the best and belief. Date Surveyed Date Surveyed Dacember 2 Registered Profession and/or Land Surveyor Certific to No.

11"

7-7/8"

SUBMIT IN TRIPI 'TE*

(Other instruction reverse side)

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.

200 sacks

750 sacks

UNITED STATES

	DEPARTME GEO	NT OF THE Logick LB မို့မ်	INTERIO PERCE 0.C VEY	R . C.			5. LEASE DESIGNATION		HAL NO.
APPLICATION	Y FOR PERMI	T TODARIAL,	IDEEDEW.	ا جري'د	PLUG BA	ACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTE	E OR TRIE	E NAME
1a. TYPE OF WORK	ILL X	DEEPEN		PL	.UG BAC	(7. UNIT AGREEMENT	NAME	
	AS OTHER		SINGLE ZONE	X	MULTIPLE ZONE	<u> </u>	8, FARM OR LEASE NA		
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	ation Product	on Company					9. WELL NO.		
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR							16. FIELD AND POOL,	OR WILD	CAT
At proposed prod. zoi	. T-23-S, R-	and in accordance th Line and 37-E, Lea Co	with any State 1 1,340 fe curity, Nat	requirem set fi Mex	ents.*) rom Hast Lco.	Line	Langlie-Ms 11. SEC, T., R., M., OR AND SURVEY OR A Sec. 34, T-2	BLK. REA	R -37- F
14. DISTANCE IN MILES	and direction from ortheast of J						12. COUNTY OR PARISI	1	TATE M exi co
15. DISTANCE FROM PROP LOCATION TO NEARES PROPERTY OR LEASE: (Also to nearest drl	OSED* T Line, ft.	1,340	16. NO. OF	ACRES 1: 520	N LEASE	тот	OF ACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL 20		
18. DISTANCE FROM PROJ TO NEAREST WELL, I OR APPLIED FOR, ON TE	RILLING, COMPLETED,	917	19. PROPOS		Ŧ	20. ROTA	ROCARY		
21. ELEVATIONS (Show wh							January		
23.		PROPOSED CA	SING AND CE	MENTIN	G PROGRAI	MI			
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PE	R FOOT	SETTING	DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEMI	INT	

Propose to drill new well for oil and gas production to approximately 3,700 feet.

15.50#

3,600

8-5/8" OD

/2" 00

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any. $\overline{24}$. TITLE SIGNED 🚣 (This space for (Féderal or State office use) PERMIT NO. DATE TITLE _ APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

Instructions

General: This form is designed for submitting proposals to perform certain well operations, as indicated, on all types of lands and leases for appropriate action by either a Federal or a State agency, or both, pursuant to applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. Any necessary special instructions concerning the use of this form and the number of copies to be submitted, particularly with regard to local, area, or regional procedures and practices, either are shown below or will be issued by, or may be obtained from, the local Federal and/or State office.

Item 1: If the proposal is to redrill to the same reservoir at a different subsurface location or to a new reservoir, use this form with appropriate notations. Consult applicable State or Federal regulations concerning subsequent work proposals or reports on the well.

Item 4: If there are no applicable State requirements, locations on Federal or Indian land should be described in accordance with Federal requirements. Consult local State or Federal office for specific instructions.

Item 14: Needed only when location of well cannot readily be found by road from the land or lease description. A plat, or plats, separate or on this reverse side, showing the roads to, and the surveyed location of, the well, and any other required information, should be furnished when required by Federal or State agency offices.

Items 15 and 18: If well is to be, or has been directionally drilled, give distances for subsurface location of hole in any present or objective production zone.

Item 22: Consult applicable Federal or State regulations, or appropriate officials, concerning approval of the proposal before operations are started.

☆ U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1963---O-711-398

NUMBER OF COPIES RECEIV				~.				AISSIO	FOI	RM C-128
DANTA FE			h	.∦ MEX	ICO DIL	CONSERVA	ATION C			11560 3/ 1/3/
U.S.G.S.			WELL	LOCAT	ION AND	ACREAG	e dentr	0. C C	PLAI	
TRANSPORTER GAS			SEE INSTE	RUCTIONS	FOR COMP	PLETINETHIS	FORM ON	ihe R ev ei	RSE SIDE	ن - ريول
PRORATION OFFICE						·	11 58	1H '65		
					SECTIO	N A			Well No	
Operator Carter Fou	ndation	Pro	duction	Co.	Lease	B1i	nebry		Well No	16
Unit Letter	TC		Township		Rang	e	County		<u> </u>	
		34	23	South		37 East		Lea		
Actual Footage L 1340	ocation of W		st.	line an	a 1340	fee	t from the	nort	h line	
Ground Level Ele		ucing Fo			Pool				Dedicated Acr	eage:
3257 ft		Penros	e Sand		Langl	ie-Mattix			20	neres -
another. (65) 2. If the answer wise? YES_ 3. If the answer Owner	–3–29 (e) N to question NO	MSA 193 one is ' If two is '	55 Comp.) 'no,'' have th answer is "	ne interest yes,'' Typ	s of all the e of Consol	owners been condition	onsolidated l	oy communi	-	
	e. New M								ounty, New	
Buile	104 1		SECT:	ON B					CERTIFICAT	
					-, -, -, -,	4		Thornhy	certify that the	a information
						li			ION A above is	
	į						Care Care and		the best of my	knowledge and
	}				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			belief.		
	į			i i		and the state of t		Name	9	
				L		<u> </u>		Position	raza.	ullu?
						1340	o	\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	rield Mana	ger
	į			[1	en company of	Company		FOUNDATION
	1					1	ATTENDED OF	Date	PRODUCT	ION COMPANY
And the second s									December 1	6th, 1965
- 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121	•		7			i				
4				4						
	, ,					į		I hereby	certify that the	e well location
							•		=	ECTION B was
	1							-	from field notes	
						1			made by me or	under my he same is true
e grande de								-		of my knowledge
	+			+				and beli	ef.	
	i					1		Date Su		1000
A Agentify the									ember 2, red Profession	1965 al Engineer
er state e santa	1							_	Land Surveyor	- , -0
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	•					<u> </u>			JAM.	W.E.
0 330 660	990 1320	0 1650	1930 2310 1	2640	2000 15	00 1800	500	Certific	ate No. 15	87

0 330 630 990 1320 1650 1930 2310 2640